CONTRACllNG AGENCY NAME 

Department of Justice 

CONTRACTOR NAME 

Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann & Bernstein, LLP 

2. The term of this Agreement is: 

START DATE 

September 5, 2023 

THROUGH END DATE 

June 30, 2024 

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: 

$1,500,000.00 (One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents) 

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. 

Exhibits Title 

Exhibit A Scope of Work 

Exhibit B Budget Detail and Payment Provisions

[...]

For full and satisfactory performance of the services provided pursuant to this Agreement, the Department of 
Justice shall pay the Contractor in accordance with the rate schedule below. The total amount which may be paid 
under this Agreement shall not exceed $1,500,000.00 (One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents) 
with the actual amount being dependent upon the extent of the Contractor's services required by the Department of 
Justice. 

Budgeted Line Items 

Record Review, Consultation and other Non-Testimony Services, See Hourly Rates